
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1978 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

College Marquette University Qjjgj,̂  Hank Raymonds 

TClass b y Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST L A S T N A M E 

Butch LEE 

Jerome WHITEHEAD 

Bernard TOONE 

Jim BOYLAN 

Ulice PAYNE 

Garv ROSENBERGER 

Oliver LEE 

Odell BALL 

Jim DUDLEY 

Rnî Arl- RYRn 

Tony DAVIS 

Larry HATCHETT 

Conference Name 

J r 

t Cl 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

Fr 

J r 

J r 

So. 

Fr 

Pos ~ H t Games 

G 6-1 

C 6-U 

F 6-9 

G 6-2 

F 6-6 

G 6-0 

F 6-6 

C 6-9 

F 6-6 

F 6-6 

G 6-3 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

27 

26 

2k 

25. 

1 1 

16 

Fr G 6-2 15 

F I E L D G O A L S 

Seored 

182 360/ 

165 276 

119 235 

112 219 

80 

80 

36 

29 

2 1 

1 1 

A t t s 

}6k 

]kS 

75 

61 

JiL 

2 1 . 

15 

17 

F R E E T H R O W S 

Scored 

131 

62 

22 

26 

31 

17 

18 

19 

JLL 

JJ_ 

149 

97 

32 

36 

kk 

25 

25 

27 

18 

J8_ 

10 

Final Record 2k - k 
Won Lost 

Conference Record 
Won Lost 

R E B 

N o 

87 

232 

135 

80 

146 

20 

53 

58 

J2_ 

2 3 

F O U L S 

No 

56 

84 

84 

62 

56 

27 

34 

38 

23_ 

lk-

P O I N T S 

T o t a l 

495 

392 

260 

250 

191 

177 

90 

77 

1 3 

25-

17 

15 

A v g 

17 7 

14 0 

9 3 

8 9 

6 8 

6 6 

3 5 

3 2 

2 2 

J_J_ 

1 1 

1 0 

4Mi25 
Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Gannes 

28 

POINTS 

Nunnber Avg 

2054 

1722 

Scoring 
Margin -

73 4 

61 V 
-11 9 

F I E L D G O A L S 

Scored 

.846 

Atts 

1637 

1635 

Pct 

/ 

/ 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

'362 

304 

A t t s 

490 

434 

Pct 

739 

700 

flayer 
SiTeam 

REBOUNDS 

979 

912 
R e b o u n d 
Marg in — 

Avg 

35 0 

32 6 

+2 4 

Dead 
Ball 

40 1019 

44 
T o t a l > 
Rebs 

Total 

956 

1975 

Shots 
Missed 

919 

1056 

1975 

FOULS 
No 

495! 

443 

Disq 

15 

10 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Po in ts (40) 

Free Throws(15) -

Rebounds (20) 

FGA (100). 
FG (50)_ 
PF 140) _ 

- I F G -
-(FGA. 

1978 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
PLAYER (List ALL performances equal ing or bettering mdicated m immums) 

Player 

( F G F T 

( F G 

( F G 

F T 

F T 

( N o A t t e m p t s _ 

(No B y T e a m 

2-, ee 
Opponent 

Lc '_ 1 -. w i ] 1 e 

OWN TEAM (List only BEST marl( equal ing or bettenng indicated m m i m u m s ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponen t ) 

Rebounds (60) 
FG Pr.t 643 ( 27^f42) a t Xav ier 

F T A (45 ) 

FT (35 ) 

F e w e s t FTA (3)_ 

F e w e s t FT (1)_ 

- F T _ 

_FTA 

_ F T _ 

2-20-78 FT.Prt (30). 
_FTA _ 
_( of_ 

Date 

Date 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66222 



3f^5 1977-78 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Piease list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent s name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT, etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H), away games by 
(A) and neutral sites by 3 4,5, etc and list below*** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only 
games against tour-year, U S colleges are Included In statistics or In won-lost records 

OPPONENT 

St Thomas (MN) 

Western Michigan 

Minnesota 

Fion da 

BowlInq Green 

Louisvi1le 

* Texas 

Wichita State 

Centenary 

Missouri 

St LOUIS 

DePaul 

Wash Ington 

Xavier 

Loyola. IL 

Penn State 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE SITE 

* Eastern Kentucky 

Nevada-Las Veqas 

South Caro l Ina 2 OT 

Creiqhton 

1977-78 Coach Hank Raymonds 

80 

59 

61 

81 

86 

60 

90 

65 

67 

72 

70 

56 

97 

80 

71 

78 

64 

73 

69 

82 

45 

47 

44 

67 

54 

61 

73 

S6 

56 

56 

52 

54 

81 

7k 

63 

62 

68 

60 

- 6 6 _ 

57 

H 

H 

A^ 

H 

H 

A ^ 

- H 

H 

A-̂  

H 

A-^ 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

3 ^ 

A--

A^ 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

10.938 

10,938 

14.709 

10.938 

10,9^8 

16,433 

10,938 

OPPONENT 

A I r Fo ree 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

Wisconsin 

TA- Al. 

I A . _64_ 

H 10,938 

_ H _ 10.938 

Cincinnati 

Xavier 

3 3 - kA 

1 5 - A l 

H 10,938 

Notre Dame -53- -65-

7,482 

11,345 

B u t l e r 

Det ro11 

-20_ -13- _H 10,938 

lQ,93fi î ^MIami . 0 

9.802 

AI— 81 _84_ 

10.938 -̂  Milwaukee C lass i c 

9.415 # NCAA Mideast Regional 

10,938 

10.938 

10,938 

10.938 

10,938 

7,140 

11,065 

16'.519 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

3 Amph i thea t re , Chicago, IL 

8,471; 4 Market Square Arena, I n d i a n a p o l i s . IN 

11,876 5 

10.938 6 

* * « * • « * * 

First Last Name 

St Louis '49 

Record Years— J Won— 135 Lost—_54 
IMPORTANT—Coach s record is for ali years as a head 
coach at any four-year college 

Coach s Alma Mater and Year Qraduated 


