## PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY

## FINAL 1978 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Conference Name	Colleg	e	Marquet	te Un	iversi	ty			Cc	ach _	Hank	R	aymon	ds '	Ø 		Fın	al	Recor	d 21	+ _ 4
FIRST LAST NAME																	Won				on Lost
Butch LEE	†Class by Fr So Jr Sr							т	٦			ล	EREE	THRO				_			
Jerome WHITEHEAD	FIRST LAST NAME					† CI	Pos –Ht	Game	s	——	·		<del></del>	<del>/</del>		<b>-</b>	<u> </u>				
Bernard TOONE	Butch LEE						G 6-1	28		182	360/	_	131	149	9	87	56		495		17 7
Jim BOYLAN	Jer	ome W	HITEHEAL			Sr	C 6-10	28		165	276		62	9:	7	232	84		392		14 0
Ulice PAYNE	Ber	nard	TOONE			Jr	F 6-9	28	-	119	235	-	22	32	2	135	84	-	260	_	9 3
Gary ROSENBERGER	Jin	BOYL	AN			Sr	G 6-2	28	_	112	219		26	36	5	80	62		250		8 9
Oliver LEE	Uli	ce PA	YNE			Sr	F 6-6	28		80	164	_	31	41	•	146	56	┨.	191	_	6 8
Odel1 BALL         Jr C 6-9 24         29 61         19 27         58 38         77 3 2           JIm DUDLEY         Jr F 6-6 25         21 44         13 18 32         29 55 2 2           Robert BYRD         So F 6-6 21         12 22         11 18 24         14 25 1 7           Tony DAVIS         Fr G 6-3 15 6 15 5 9 4 7 17 11         1 1           Larry HATCHETT         Fr G 6-2 15 4 17 7 10 8 6 15 1 0         8 6 15 1 0           29 65         POINTS         FIELD GOALS         FREE THROWS           Scored Aits         Points Scored Aits         Points Points Number Avg         Scored Aits Pct Nove Avg Scored Aits Pct Nove Avg Scored Aits Pct Nove Avg Scored Aits Pct Nove Avg Scored Aits Pct Nove Avg Scored Aits Nove Avg Scored Aits Nove Avg Scored Aits Nove Avg Scored Aits Nove Avg Scored Avg Scored Aits Nove Avg Scored	Gar	y ROS	ENBERGE	₹		Sr	G 6-0	27	-	80	149	_	17	2	5	20	27		177		6 6
Jim DUDLEY	011	ver L	EE			Fr	F 6-6	26		36	75	_	18	2 !	5	53	34		90	_	3 5
Robert BYRD   So   F 6-6   21   12   22   11   18   24   14   25   1   7     Tony DAVIS   Fr   G 6-3   15   6   15   5   9   4   7   17   1   1     Larry HATCHETT   Fr   G 6-2   15   4   17   7   10   8   6   15   1   0     4995   Totals   Games   Number   Avg   Scored   Atts   Pct	0de	11 BA	LL			Jr	c 6-9	24		29	61	4	19	2	7_	58	38	-	77	$\perp$	3 2
Tony DAVIS	Jin	DUDL	<u>EY</u>			Jr	F 6-6	25	-	21	44	$\frac{1}{2}$	13	18	3	32	29	-	55	_	2 2
Larry HATCHETT Fr G 6-2 15 4 17 7 10 8 6 15 1 0	Rot	ert B	YRD			So	F 6-6	21	-	12	22_	$\frac{1}{2}$	11_	18	3	24	14		25	$\dashv$	17
Totals   Games   Number   Avg   Scored   Atts   Pct   Scored   A	Tony DAVIS					Fr	G 6-3	15	$\frac{1}{2}$	6	15	-	5	-	9	4	7	-	17	$\dashv$	1 1
Totals   Games   Number   Avg   Scored   Atts   Pct   Atts   Pct   Scored   Atts   Pct   Scored   Atts   Pct   Atts						Fr	G 6-2	15		4	17		7	10		8	6		15	_	
Totals   Games   Number   Avg   Scored   Atts   Pct   Scored   A	7965					IELD GOALS FR					THROWS RE			REB	BOUNDS						
Total Shots   Scoring   Margin   11 9	Totals	Games				1		Sco				Pig	Player & Team		Dead	Total					
Scoring   Hebound   Hebs   1975   1975   1975   Total Shots	Own	28	2054	73 4	846	163	7 5	17	36	2	490	73	39 97	'9	35	0 40	1019	_	919	49	7 15
1978 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS   1975   19	Opps	L	1722	61 5	709	163	5 4	34	30	4	434	70	91	2	32	6 44	956		1056	44	3 10
1978 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS	Scoring Margin												Rebou Margin	nd →	+2	Total→ Rebs	1975		1975	Total	Shots Missed
PLAYER (List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums)   Points (40)																					
Points (40)					PLAYER	R (List								ted m	ınımum	18)					
(FG FT)         (FG FT)         Free Throws(15) (No Attempts)         Rebounds (20) (No By Team)         OWN TEAM (List only BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums)         vs (Opponent) Date         FGA (100) (FG)	Points (40) /FG						FT	۲ .	Player ବ <sup>ା</sup> ଜଳ L				Opponent CLISVIIIe			Date					
Free Throws(15)	10	11115 (40)																			
No By Team     OWN TEAM (List only BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums )   vs (Opponent)   Date   vs (Opponent)   Date   FTA (45)   FT     FTA     FTA																					
OWN TEAM (List only BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums ) vs (Opponent)  FGA (100)(FG) FTA (45)FT)  FG [50)(FGA) FT (35)FTA)  PF [40] FEwest FTA (3)FT)	Free Throws(15) (No						npts	)	)												
OWN TEAM (List only BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums ) vs (Opponent)  FGA (100)(FG) FTA (45)FT)  FG [50)(FGA) FT (35)FTA)  PF [40] FEwest FTA (3)FT)	Rebounds (20)(No By Team)																				
FG (50) (FGA ) FTA ) FTA ) FTA (35) FTA	OWN TEAM (List only BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums)																				
PF (40) Fewest FTA (3)FT	FG	A (100)	(FG	}}_							FTA (45	5)	<del></del>	FT	·	_ )					
											FT (35	5)		F1	A	_ )					
Rebounds (60) Fewest FT (1)FTA)																					
	Rebounds (60)								- 2	0-78	Fewest	FT	、(1) <u></u>	F1	A _	_ )					

## 2965

## 1977-78 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent siname indicate tournament games with an asterisk (\*). After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT, etc. After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 3 4, 5, etc and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records

	OWN	OPP				OWN	OPP					
OPPONENT St Thomas (MN)	SCORE	SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE			
	80	45	<u>H</u>	10,938	Air Force	76	_59	<u>H</u>	10,938			
Western Michigan	_59	_47	Н	10,938	Wisconsin	<u> 75</u> _	_64	<u>н</u>	10.938			
Minnesota	61	44	<u>A</u>	14,709	Cincinnati	_57_	45	<u>H</u>	10,938			
Florida	81	_67	Щ	10,938	Xavier	<u> 75</u>	_53	<u>A</u> _	_7,482			
Bowling Green	_86	54	<u>H</u>	10,938	Notre Dame	<u>59</u>	65	<u>A</u> _	11,345			
Louisville	60	<u>61</u>	<u>A</u> _	16,433	Butler	_90_	_79	Н	10,938			
* Eastern Kentucky	90	_73	Н	10,938	Detroit	_80_	<del>_7</del> 7	<u>~</u>	11,065			
* Texas	65	_56	<u>н</u>	10,938	#Miami, 0 OT	81	_84	4_	16',519			
Wichita State	67	<u>56</u>	<u>A</u>	9,802								
Centenary	72	_56	<u>H</u>	10,938	* Milwaukee Classic							
Missouri	70	52	<u>A</u>	9,415	# NCAA Mideast Region							
St Louis	_56	54	<u>H</u>	10,938								
Nevada-Las Vegas	97	81	<u>H</u>	10,938			- <del></del> -					
DePaul	80	74	<u>H</u>	10,938								
Washington	71	63	<u>H</u>	10,938								
Xavier	78	62	Н	10,938	**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)							
Loyola, IL	- 64	68	3/	7.140	3 Amphitheatre, Chic	•	-					
Penn State	73	60		·	4 Market Square Aren	a, Ind	ıanapo	lis,	IN			
					5							
Creighton												
Grengiteon	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11		6			<del></del>				
1977-78 Coach <u>Hank</u>	. Raymo		ast Name		Record Years— IMPORTANT—Coal coach at any four-y	ch s rec	ord is fo		Lost— <u>51</u> ars as a head			
St	Loui		r and Ven	r Graduated		/ COILE	,g-					
	JUEUN S	a 19010	. u.u. 1 <b>4</b> 8	Jiavualed	Greg Staraghi SID							
					Mature of Reporting	Official		T	itle			